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Results - Little East Conference Championships
 
#1  Women 200 Yard Medley Relay

Little East: 1:47.71 2009*

Trutor, Whitaker, O'Leary, Umbarger

  Team Relay Finals Time

AKEEN-NE1 1:51.77

Laliberte, Brianna L 20 Nickerson, Corrina A 20

Long, Amber J 20 Dean, Margaret E 18

28.03 31.60 25.1027.04

AECSU-CT2 1:54.34

Smoragiewicz, Kayla J 21 Barnard, Shannen M 22

Stepniewski, Natalie 19 Jones, Macaire C 20

28.97 31.54 25.7128.12

AWEST-MA3 2:02.38

Sauriol, Laura M 21 Labriola, Amanda R 21

Arel, Holly E 22 Boucher, Anna E 19

30.88 34.75 26.8929.86

ARIC4 2:03.21

McCutcheon, Marykate 20 Curran, Sydney A 18

Ryan, Taylor 18 Soria, Rachel 19

31.60 33.39 28.6629.56

AUMASS-NE5 2:03.64

Butcher, Cara T 19 Deveaux, Chrissy M 19

Boyle, Jillian M 19 Leanues, Jenna K 18

31.98 34.24 26.3431.08

APSU-NE6 2:05.48

Carberry, Samantha E 22 Schumaker, Adelaide M 18

Farmer, Megan R 18 Miles, Kayli A 18

31.68 35.25 28.8929.66

AWCSU-CT7 2:08.93

Basile, Sarah M 20 Carranza, Maria 18

Christiano, Brianna 18 Hessler, Kelly P 19

31.56 37.33 29.6230.42

BECSU-CT--- X2:07.18

Styrczula, Megan 19 Dulz, Katie A 21

Minor, Marissa 20 Furlong, Bridgett 18

32.73 36.18 26.9631.31

BWEST-MA--- X2:08.88

Lindsay, Jessica M 21 Pariseau, Tia C 18

Cano, Lesly 18 St. John, Torie L 19

32.46 34.48 23.4738.47

BUMASS-NE--- X2:21.51

Niles, Caissie E 20 Araujo, Amy E 24

Schell, Kasey E 21 Gonzalez, Astrid C 20

32.15 33.24

BPSU-NE--- X2:26.06

Doherty, Nora R 21 Doherty, Meaghan K 20

Merkle, Kelly L 20 Ambrosino, Alexandra K 18

41.16

BWCSU-CT--- X2:29.20

Collins, Alexa 19 Molloy, Dana L 22

Lavallee, Ashlyn P 18 Mikelic, Brittany 22

37.55 42.60 35.4133.64

 
#2  Women 1000 Yard Free

Little East: 10:55.10 2006* Katy Pryor

Age Name         Team Finals Time

KEEN-NE 21Shea, Caity E1 10:52.42*

29.25 31.97 32.4532.51

32.73 32.91 32.72 32.72

32.86 32.84 32.85 33.05

33.22 33.00 33.21 33.09

33.05 33.01 32.87 32.11

ECSU-CT 20Stewart, Becca T2 11:15.05

30.27 32.58 33.6233.18

33.86 33.95 33.76 33.96

33.79 33.79 34.02 34.35

34.50 34.56 34.19 34.46

34.63 34.62 34.02 32.94

KEEN-NE 18Thomson, Madison A3 11:25.75

29.60 32.04 33.5433.02

33.99 34.29 33.78 34.07

34.59 34.72 35.09 35.06

35.13 35.01 35.11 35.60

36.14 35.77 34.27 34.93

KEEN-NE 19MacKinnon, Rachel E4 11:32.88

30.14 32.75 34.2334.15

34.35 34.92 34.07 35.44

35.60 35.45 35.39 35.29

35.84 35.88 35.41 35.31

35.68 34.95 35.04 32.99

ECSU-CT 21Arisco, Abby J5 11:38.96

30.65 33.34 35.5434.89

35.33 36.51 35.57 35.90

35.22 34.86 34.82 35.97

35.17 35.45 35.41 35.32

34.97 35.23 34.97 33.84

ECSU-CT 19Charron, Jess M6 11:54.85

32.06 34.96 36.1235.84

36.38 36.53 36.22 36.52

35.86 36.25 36.17 36.74

36.10 35.74 36.30 36.06

36.14 35.81 35.48 33.57

ECSU-CT 19Cheney, Hannah L7 12:10.68

33.29 36.18 36.6637.09

36.81 36.68 36.87 36.78

36.93 37.02 36.24 36.70

37.25 36.96 36.77 36.45

37.44 36.98 36.35 35.23

PSU-NE 19Wyman, Katia8 12:28.09

33.82 36.48 37.6837.44

37.74 37.95 38.37 38.14

38.19 38.03 37.86 37.98

38.04 37.98 37.88 37.38

37.32 37.17 36.89 35.75

WCSU-CT 20Basile, Sarah M9 12:29.86

33.97 36.25 36.9337.14

37.34 37.12 37.98 37.96

38.16 38.25 38.03 38.30

38.38 38.05 38.06 38.22

38.28 37.51 37.48 36.45

UMASS-NE 21McCarville, Alyssa K10 12:49.46

33.95 37.29 38.0437.77

38.70 38.90 38.73 38.74

39.26 39.00 38.77 39.20

38.95 39.59 39.22 39.17

39.02 39.34 38.03 37.79

UMASS-NE 20Spagna, Cori L11 12:59.19

40.14

40.10 39.86 40.02 40.31

39.88 40.03 39.65 35.94

WEST-MA 19Arsenault, Aly M12 12:59.67

36.11 38.93 39.6239.84

39.71 39.47 39.43 39.16

39.00 39.18 39.07 39.09

39.16 39.03 39.47 38.98

39.25 39.27 39.20 36.70

WEST-MA 18Walker, Summer E13 13:03.37

34.11 37.75 39.2538.92

39.42 39.95 39.81 39.78

40.46 39.53 39.81 40.35

39.68 40.43 39.44 40.14

39.35 38.94 38.75 37.50

WEST-MA 19Levine, Allison14 13:05.25

34.92 36.73 38.7937.81

39.22 39.06 39.24 39.42

39.79 40.20 39.72 40.14

40.22 40.17 40.30 40.18

40.45 39.99 40.54 38.36

PSU-NE 19Cronan, Kelsey H15 13:10.04

35.23 38.41 39.7039.04

39.70 39.55 39.80 40.10

40.01 40.12 40.11 40.17

40.57 39.88 39.90 40.13

40.53 39.94 39.44 37.71

 
#3  Women 200 Yard Free

Little East: 1:57.22 2013* Caity Shea

Age Name         Team Finals Time

KEEN-NE 20Long, Amber J1 2:01.69

27.77 30.46 31.7431.72

KEEN-NE 18Dean, Margaret E2 2:05.31

27.97 31.49 32.9832.87

KEEN-NE 18Thomson, Madison A3 2:06.99

29.93 32.19 32.0932.78

KEEN-NE 18Morris, Olivia M4 2:07.58

28.95 32.28 32.9433.41

ECSU-CT 18Furlong, Bridgett5 2:08.40

29.44 32.53 32.4733.96

KEEN-NE 20Nickerson, Corrina A6 2:08.41

30.09 32.03 33.2833.01

ECSU-CT 21Coleman, Shannon7 2:08.59

28.91 31.28 35.0433.36

ECSU-CT 18Beausoleil, Shayla8 2:13.95

30.04 33.29 35.8034.82

UMASS-NE 19Boyle, Jillian M9 2:19.63

31.68 34.79 36.4336.73
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WEST-MA 22Arel, Holly E10 2:19.81

31.48 35.30 36.2536.78

WEST-MA 18Cano, Lesly11 2:20.77

31.90 35.03 37.4436.40

PSU-NE 20Merkle, Kelly L12 2:22.54

33.29 35.87 36.5336.85

WEST-MA 20Sullivan, Alana K13 2:28.07

33.53 37.80 38.0838.66

WEST-MA 18Bihl, Tara N14 2:41.10

36.88 40.26 41.8842.08

 
#4  Women 100 Yard Back

Little East: 58.24 2008* Kristine Trutor

Age Name         Team Finals Time

KEEN-NE 20Laliberte, Brianna L1 1:01.27

29.19 32.08

KEEN-NE 20Gallugi, Liv C2 1:01.99

29.87 32.12

ECSU-CT 21Smoragiewicz, Kayla J3 1:02.06

UMASS-NE 19Flanagan, Kaya E4 1:02.65

30.29 32.36

KEEN-NE 18McCafferty, Alexandra G5 1:02.66

30.36 32.30

ECSU-CT 19Stepniewski, Natalie6 1:04.24

31.04 33.20

KEEN-NE 21Day, Lindsey A7 1:04.67

30.35 34.32

RIC 20McCutcheon, Marykate8 1:05.34

KEEN-NE 19Brzozowoski, Gabrielle R9 1:06.18

32.17 34.01

WEST-MA 21Labriola, Amanda R10 1:06.62

WEST-MA 19Boucher, Anna E11 1:07.05

32.94 34.11

PSU-NE 22Carberry, Samantha E12 1:07.44

32.55 34.89

WEST-MA 21Sauriol, Laura M13 1:07.52

32.84 34.68

RIC 18Ryan, Taylor14 1:07.61

33.03 34.58

ECSU-CT 18Gray, Charlotte K15 1:08.35

33.62 34.73

WEST-MA 21Lindsay, Jessica M16 1:09.06

33.65 35.41

ECSU-CT 19Styrczula, Megan17 1:09.26

34.28 34.98

PSU-NE 21Doherty, Nora R18 1:09.65

33.89 35.76

UMASS-NE 20Niles, Caissie E19 1:10.30

33.73 36.57

UMASS-NE 19Butcher, Cara T20 1:12.16

33.99 38.17

PSU-NE 18Miles, Kayli A21 1:13.08

35.10 37.98

PSU-NE 21Bierschied, Jessica A22 1:13.39

35.40 37.99

RIC 19Soria, Rachel23 1:13.65

35.68 37.97

WEST-MA 18Macdonald, Danielle E24 1:19.25

38.91 40.34

WCSU-CT 19Collins, Alexa25 1:23.28

39.44 43.84

WCSU-CT 19Gallagher, Amy26 1:32.17

ECSU-CT 18Hill, Shannon27 1:36.62

46.51 50.11

WCSU-CT 22Mikelic, Brittany28 1:37.35

46.47 50.88

 
#5  Women 100 Yard Breast

Little East: 1:06.52 2011* Jillian Whitaker

Age Name         Team Finals Time

KEEN-NE 20Nickerson, Corrina A1 1:08.87

31.90 36.97

KEEN-NE 20Sestak, Madison C2 1:09.58

32.59 36.99

UMASS-NE 19Deveaux, Chrissy M3 1:13.32

34.28 39.04

KEEN-NE 19McMahon, Emily C4 1:15.03

34.01 41.02

RIC 18Curran, Sydney A5 1:15.27

35.66 39.61

WEST-MA 18Pariseau, Tia C6 1:16.81

36.24 40.57

PSU-NE 18Schumaker, Adelaide M7 1:18.13

36.35 41.78

PSU-NE 18Ambrosino, Alexandra K8 1:18.87

36.33 42.54

ECSU-CT 21Dulz, Katie A9 1:19.93

37.35 42.58

PSU-NE 20Doherty, Meaghan K10 1:21.22

38.92 42.30

UMASS-NE 21Schell, Kasey E11 1:21.62

39.14 42.48

WEST-MA 21Lindsay, Jessica M12 1:21.75

38.60 43.15

WCSU-CT 18Carranza, Maria13 1:23.43

39.16 44.27

ECSU-CT 19Mastricola, Darianne14 1:25.44

39.95 45.49

WEST-MA 18McMeekin, Bethany15 1:25.59

41.02 44.57

WEST-MA 19St. John, Torie L16 1:27.31

41.15 46.16

UMASS-NE 24Araujo, Amy E17 1:29.25

43.01 46.24

RIC 17Roberts, Sam18 1:41.79

47.14 54.65

WCSU-CT 23Killie, Nina19 1:44.30

48.12 56.18

 
#6  Women 200 Yard Fly

Little East: 2:10.90 2011* Maureen O'Leary

Age Name         Team Finals Time

KEEN-NE 20Long, Amber J1 2:13.26

29.47 33.53 35.2734.99

KEEN-NE 20Brady, Katherine L2 2:14.10

30.28 33.59 35.6534.58

KEEN-NE 22Hall, Carolyn H3 2:17.62

30.47 34.55 36.9535.65

ECSU-CT 22Barnard, Shannen M4 2:19.53

29.83 35.14 36.8937.67

WEST-MA 22Arel, Holly E5 2:30.94

33.84 36.42 40.8639.82

KEEN-NE 18Morris, Olivia M6 2:31.43

31.74 36.42 43.3539.92

UMASS-NE 19Boyle, Jillian M7 2:43.37

37.18 40.45 43.4042.34

WCSU-CT 18Christiano, Brianna8 2:46.37

34.63 40.39 47.0544.30

UMASS-NE 21McCarville, Alyssa K9 2:54.14

38.69 43.78 45.5246.15

ECSU-CT 20Minor, Marissa10 2:56.70

37.30 44.08 48.7746.55

WCSU-CT 18Lavallee, Ashlyn P11 2:58.97

37.76 45.57 47.6048.04

WEST-MA 19O'Leary, Kristen12 3:04.45

40.33 46.90 49.1448.08

ECSU-CT 20Froelich, Sarah13 3:06.68

37.72 45.96 53.9049.10

UMASS-NE 20Gonzalez, Astrid C14 3:16.63

40.15 50.97 53.1552.36

 
#7  Women 50 Yard Free

Little East: 23.63 2010* Kaila Umbarger

Age Name         Team Finals Time

KEEN-NE 20Sestak, Madison C1 25.54

KEEN-NE 20Gallugi, Liv C2 25.55

KEEN-NE 18Dean, Margaret E*3 25.59

ECSU-CT 21Smoragiewicz, Kayla J*3 25.59

ECSU-CT 20Jones, Macaire C5 25.72

KEEN-NE 19McMahon, Emily C6 26.38

ECSU-CT 18Gray, Charlotte K7 26.91

WEST-MA 21McQuay, Haylee8 26.93

UMASS-NE 18Leanues, Jenna K9 27.09

PSU-NE 18Farmer, Megan R10 27.14

KEEN-NE 19Brzozowoski, Gabrielle R11 27.23

ECSU-CT 19Styrczula, Megan12 27.41

ECSU-CT 18Furlong, Bridgett13 27.45

WEST-MA 19Boucher, Anna E14 27.52

WEST-MA 18Pariseau, Tia C15 28.37

UMASS-NE 20Hebert, Kendra A16 28.54

ECSU-CT 21Dulz, Katie A17 28.59

UMASS-NE 20Spagna, Cori L18 28.64

UMASS-NE 19Butcher, Cara T19 29.06

WCSU-CT 19Hessler, Kelly P20 29.25

ECSU-CT 19Mastricola, Darianne21 30.01

WCSU-CT 18Carranza, Maria*22 30.43
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WCSU-CT 19Gallagher, Amy*22 30.43

WEST-MA 19St. John, Torie L24 30.80

WEST-MA 20Sullivan, Alana K25 31.42

UMASS-NE 24Araujo, Amy E26 31.62

WCSU-CT 19Collins, Alexa27 31.99

PSU-NE 18Percy, Erin C28 32.10

WEST-MA 18McMeekin, Bethany29 32.32

ECSU-CT 18Hill, Shannon30 32.39

UMASS-NE 19Mael, Arpeni31 32.79

WEST-MA 18Macdonald, Danielle E32 33.79

RIC 17Roberts, Sam33 35.50

WCSU-CT 22Mikelic, Brittany34 36.75

WCSU-CT 23Killie, Nina35 37.58

 
#8  Women 1 mtr Diving

Little East: 266.31 2013* Katie Sterpka

Age Name         Team Finals Score

WEST-MA 21Sterpka, Katie M1 249.80

UMASS-NE 20Hebert, Kendra A2 185.15

KEEN-NE 20Summers, Shannon L3 179.00

UMASS-NE 22Garvey, Brooke A4 169.65

KEEN-NE 18Beler, Jessica L5 168.65

KEEN-NE 19Iava, Shelby L6 141.45

WCSU-CT 22Molloy, Dana L7 138.30

WCSU-CT 19Hessler, Kelly P8 129.50

 
#9  Women 100 Yard Free

Little East: 52.40 2013* Alison Bartlett

Age Name         Team Finals Time

KEEN-NE 20Laliberte, Brianna L1 55.28

26.53 28.75

KEEN-NE 20Gallugi, Liv C2 55.75

26.84 28.91

KEEN-NE 21Shea, Caity E3 55.83

26.96 28.87

ECSU-CT 21Smoragiewicz, Kayla J4 56.22

26.96 29.26

ECSU-CT 20Jones, Macaire C5 56.28

11.24 45.04

ECSU-CT 21Arisco, Abby J6 56.65

27.46 29.19

KEEN-NE 19MacKinnon, Rachel E7 58.11

27.62 30.49

ECSU-CT 21Coleman, Shannon8 58.34

28.32 30.02

UMASS-NE 18Leanues, Jenna K9 59.33

28.53 30.80

ECSU-CT 18Gray, Charlotte K10 59.47

28.44 31.03

ECSU-CT 18Beausoleil, Shayla11 59.68

11.24 48.44

ECSU-CT 18Furlong, Bridgett12 59.73

28.73 31.00

WEST-MA 21Sauriol, Laura M13 1:00.12

29.08 31.04

ECSU-CT 19Styrczula, Megan*14 1:00.50

29.28 31.22

UMASS-NE 19Diaz, Yulyssa I*14 1:00.50

28.38 32.12

WEST-MA 21McQuay, Haylee16 1:00.76

29.53 31.23

WEST-MA 19Boucher, Anna E17 1:01.00

10.68 50.32

PSU-NE 18Farmer, Megan R18 1:01.10

29.55 31.55

WCSU-CT 18Christiano, Brianna19 1:01.25

29.25 32.00

WEST-MA 18Cano, Lesly20 1:02.39

30.04 32.35

PSU-NE 20Merkle, Kelly L21 1:04.27

31.11 33.16

ECSU-CT 20Minor, Marissa22 1:05.06

31.73 33.33

WEST-MA 18Pariseau, Tia C23 1:05.31

ECSU-CT 20Froelich, Sarah24 1:06.25

42.59 23.66

WEST-MA 19Levine, Allison25 1:07.63

32.92 34.71

ECSU-CT 19Mastricola, Darianne26 1:09.24

32.64 36.60

ECSU-CT 18Hill, Shannon27 1:12.42

34.90 37.52

PSU-NE 18Percy, Erin C28 1:12.47

34.35 38.12

UMASS-NE 20Gonzalez, Astrid C29 1:13.31

34.01 39.30

UMASS-NE 19Mael, Arpeni30 1:15.18

36.07 39.11

RIC 17Roberts, Sam31 1:17.09

36.51 40.58

WCSU-CT 22Mikelic, Brittany32 1:24.32

39.83 44.49

 
#10  Women 200 Yard Back

Little East: 2:08.30 2009* Kristine Trutor

Age Name         Team Finals Time

KEEN-NE 18McCafferty, Alexandra G1 2:14.62

30.82 33.37 35.6734.76

UMASS-NE 19Flanagan, Kaya E2 2:17.65

31.49 34.28 35.6036.28

ECSU-CT 19Stepniewski, Natalie3 2:18.29

10.56 16.00 1:35.6416.09

KEEN-NE 19Brzozowoski, Gabrielle R4 2:22.14

34.51 35.99 35.4136.23

PSU-NE 22Carberry, Samantha E5 2:23.93

33.29 36.15 36.7637.73

KEEN-NE 21Day, Lindsey A6 2:25.42

33.95 37.10 37.2937.08

WEST-MA 21Labriola, Amanda R7 2:27.84

33.83 38.57 36.6838.76

WEST-MA 21Lindsay, Jessica M8 2:28.79

35.02 37.12 38.0338.62

WCSU-CT 20Basile, Sarah M9 2:29.04

11.19 15.87 1:45.9716.01

WEST-MA 21Sauriol, Laura M10 2:30.58

34.95 37.28 38.4639.89

PSU-NE 21Doherty, Nora R11 2:32.41

34.38 38.01 40.4339.59

UMASS-NE 19Butcher, Cara T12 2:38.78

10.66 1:03.93 36.2147.98

PSU-NE 18Miles, Kayli A13 2:39.05

37.57 40.08 39.8941.51

RIC 19Soria, Rachel14 2:39.17

37.61 40.07 40.3941.10

WEST-MA 18Walker, Summer E15 2:40.33

36.73 40.05 41.7241.83

WCSU-CT 18Lavallee, Ashlyn P16 2:41.37

37.69 42.00 39.7541.93

UMASS-NE 20Niles, Caissie E17 2:42.30

36.42 41.06 41.3943.43

WEST-MA 18Macdonald, Danielle E18 2:45.66

39.53 42.17 40.7943.17

WCSU-CT 19Collins, Alexa19 3:03.85

40.97 45.59 47.5049.79

WCSU-CT 19Gallagher, Amy20 3:20.44

44.18 50.97 1:46.79

 
#11  Women 200 Yard Breast

Little East: 2:25.33 2011* Diana Pimer

Age Name         Team Finals Time

KEEN-NE 20Nickerson, Corrina A1 2:31.21

34.47 37.73 40.5638.45

KEEN-NE 20Sestak, Madison C2 2:32.45

34.17 38.07 40.2140.00

ECSU-CT 22Barnard, Shannen M3 2:37.00

35.99 40.99 39.3740.65

UMASS-NE 19Deveaux, Chrissy M4 2:40.34

35.17 41.95 42.7240.50

RIC 18Curran, Sydney A5 2:47.34

10.70 15.99 2:03.3617.29

PSU-NE 18Schumaker, Adelaide M6 2:48.49

37.07 42.16 45.0044.26

KEEN-NE 19McMahon, Emily C7 2:50.93

37.14 42.58 45.3845.83

PSU-NE 20Doherty, Meaghan K8 2:53.21

40.15 44.26 43.8144.99

ECSU-CT 21Dulz, Katie A9 2:59.71

39.19 45.40 47.6947.43

UMASS-NE 21Schell, Kasey E10 3:00.00

40.83 45.68 46.3847.11

WCSU-CT 18Carranza, Maria11 3:03.94

41.91 46.47 46.4449.12

WEST-MA 18McMeekin, Bethany12 3:04.22

42.62 47.61 45.9148.08

WEST-MA 19Arsenault, Aly M13 3:06.03

11.20 15.95 2:22.9015.98

WEST-MA 19St. John, Torie L14 3:09.83

43.85 48.22 48.2749.49

UMASS-NE 24Araujo, Amy E15 3:14.90

44.43 48.63 50.5351.31
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WCSU-CT 22Molloy, Dana L16 3:19.56

11.08 1:20.02 29.741:18.72

 
#12  Women 500 Yard Free

Little East: 5:13.02 2013* Caity Shea

Age Name         Team Finals Time

KEEN-NE 21Shea, Caity E1 5:20.72

29.09 31.70 32.5632.53

32.54 32.44 32.68 32.72

32.72 31.74

ECSU-CT 20Stewart, Becca T2 5:26.25

29.72 32.19 33.0633.02

32.83 32.84 33.46 33.84

33.46 31.83

KEEN-NE 18Thomson, Madison A3 5:27.32

29.51 32.31 33.7133.44

33.55 33.34 33.38 33.53

33.12 31.43

RIC 20McCutcheon, Marykate4 5:32.37

29.88 32.82 34.0233.55

34.15 34.33 34.00 33.87

33.65 32.10

KEEN-NE 19MacKinnon, Rachel E5 5:32.51

29.48 32.84 33.8433.86

34.17 34.25 34.59 34.33

34.04 31.11

ECSU-CT 21Arisco, Abby J6 5:40.19

30.24 33.78 35.1034.74

34.88 35.30 34.45 34.58

34.54 32.58

ECSU-CT 19Charron, Jess M7 5:43.74

31.03 33.75 34.4334.28

34.82 35.32 35.24 35.56

35.89 33.42

UMASS-NE 19Diaz, Yulyssa I8 5:51.59

30.75 34.22 36.0635.43

35.65 36.39 35.72 35.74

36.49 35.14

ECSU-CT 19Cheney, Hannah L9 5:52.52

31.50 34.07 35.9235.05

35.87 36.49 36.19 35.98

36.41 35.04

PSU-NE 19Wyman, Katia10 6:05.41

32.96 35.60 37.5136.69

37.21 37.92 37.61 37.39

37.05 35.47

UMASS-NE 19Boyle, Jillian M11 6:12.19

34.25 36.75 38.4937.91

38.17 37.97 37.88 37.59

37.33 35.85

UMASS-NE 21McCarville, Alyssa K12 6:17.23

33.53 37.26 37.9137.94

38.33 38.52 38.79 38.60

38.47 37.88

WEST-MA 19Levine, Allison13 6:18.91

34.47 36.84 38.6938.07

38.99 38.75 38.99 38.66

38.45 37.00

UMASS-NE 20Spagna, Cori L14 6:22.86

32.21 37.05 38.9638.65

39.29 39.57 40.04 39.91

39.85 37.33

WEST-MA 18Walker, Summer E15 6:31.52

35.93 40.28 39.7139.62

40.68 40.16 39.40 39.14

39.21 37.39

WEST-MA 20Sullivan, Alana K16 6:31.97

34.37 38.50 41.1439.76

40.18 40.18 40.54 40.02

39.22 38.06

PSU-NE 19Cronan, Kelsey H17 6:37.53

36.22 39.73 40.3139.88

40.73 40.79 40.74 40.72

39.84 38.57

WCSU-CT 18Lavallee, Ashlyn P18 6:39.52

35.26 39.71 41.1740.92

41.12 40.97 41.18 40.51

40.27 38.41

WEST-MA 18Bihl, Tara N19 7:13.81

38.92 42.51 44.3043.33

44.86 45.24 44.81 44.82

43.88 41.14

 
#13  Women 100 Yard Fly

Little East: 57.80 2010* Maureen O'Leary

Age Name         Team Finals Time

KEEN-NE 20Brady, Katherine L1 1:00.73

29.09 31.64

ECSU-CT 22Barnard, Shannen M2 1:01.03

28.77 32.26

KEEN-NE 22Hall, Carolyn H3 1:03.10

29.00 34.10

UMASS-NE 19Flanagan, Kaya E4 1:03.44

29.44 34.00

KEEN-NE 18Morris, Olivia M5 1:03.87

29.62 34.25

RIC 18Ryan, Taylor6 1:05.30

29.88 35.42

ECSU-CT 19Stepniewski, Natalie7 1:05.45

31.81 33.64

ECSU-CT 20Jones, Macaire C8 1:06.24

30.52 35.72

ECSU-CT 21Coleman, Shannon9 1:08.52

31.86 36.66

WEST-MA 22Arel, Holly E10 1:09.43

32.36 37.07

WCSU-CT 18Christiano, Brianna11 1:10.34

33.19 37.15

PSU-NE 18Ambrosino, Alexandra K12 1:10.71

32.04 38.67

WEST-MA 21McQuay, Haylee13 1:11.99

33.70 38.29

ECSU-CT 18Beausoleil, Shayla14 1:12.54

33.99 38.55

ECSU-CT 20Minor, Marissa15 1:14.80

35.32 39.48

ECSU-CT 20Froelich, Sarah16 1:16.90

35.63 41.27

WEST-MA 18Cano, Lesly17 1:17.08

36.59 40.49

WEST-MA 19O'Leary, Kristen18 1:23.10

38.01 45.09

UMASS-NE 20Gonzalez, Astrid C19 1:27.04

40.60 46.44

WEST-MA 18Bihl, Tara N20 1:32.38

42.16 50.22

 
#14  Women 3 mtr Diving

Little East: 249.20 2013* Katie Sterpka

Age Name         Team Finals Score

WEST-MA 21Sterpka, Katie M1 239.10

UMASS-NE 20Hebert, Kendra A2 188.35

UMASS-NE 22Garvey, Brooke A3 185.25

KEEN-NE 20Summers, Shannon L4 170.05

KEEN-NE 18Beler, Jessica L5 160.30

KEEN-NE 19Iava, Shelby L6 137.60

WCSU-CT 22Molloy, Dana L7 126.35

WCSU-CT 19Hessler, Kelly P8 109.10

 
#15  Women 400 Yard IM

Little East: 4:43.44 2012* Amber Long

Age Name         Team Finals Time

KEEN-NE 20Long, Amber J1 4:43.71

29.44 33.62 37.1937.60

40.83 40.22 33.39 31.42

UMASS-NE 19Deveaux, Chrissy M2 4:56.06

31.93 37.80 37.4037.76

43.18 43.53 33.20 31.26

KEEN-NE 18McCafferty, Alexandra G3 4:56.25

30.61 34.84 36.8536.98

45.16 45.25 33.98 32.58

KEEN-NE 20Brady, Katherine L4 4:56.93

31.36 34.41 37.9038.14

45.98 44.37 33.10 31.67

KEEN-NE 22Hall, Carolyn H5 5:03.77

31.84 37.01 39.2139.86

43.84 43.75 34.57 33.69

ECSU-CT 20Stewart, Becca T6 5:03.90

32.64 38.96 38.6937.87

45.19 45.88 33.06 31.61

KEEN-NE 21Day, Lindsey A7 5:14.55

33.12 39.03 39.5940.49

45.36 45.76 35.89 35.31

WCSU-CT 20Basile, Sarah M8 5:19.80

36.05 42.28 39.4840.97

44.87 46.64 35.35 34.16

ECSU-CT 19Charron, Jess M9 5:28.23

34.65 40.43 41.3042.67

48.01 48.15 37.56 35.46
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2014 Little East Swimming and Diving Champs - 12/6/2014

Results - Little East Conference Championships
(#15  Women 400 Yard IM)

ECSU-CT 19Cheney, Hannah L10 5:29.77

35.94 41.78 42.5042.70

47.28 47.27 36.73 35.57

WEST-MA 19Arsenault, Aly M11 5:55.22

40.72 47.03 47.0746.74

48.49 48.11 39.76 37.30

UMASS-NE 20Niles, Caissie E12 5:57.78

38.18 47.00 44.3743.50

51.97 52.31 39.62 40.83

WEST-MA 19O'Leary, Kristen13 6:17.60

40.23 47.14 45.9746.38

53.33 54.80 45.73 44.02

 
#16  Women 400 Yard Free Relay

Little East: 3:39.56 2013*

DaSilva, Murray, Laliberte, Bartlett

  Team Relay Finals Time

AKEEN-NE1 3:44.07

Shea, Caity E 21 Dean, Margaret E 18

Gallugi, Liv C 20 Laliberte, Brianna L 20

27.34 56.63 57.0827.01

25.87 55.46 25.70 54.90

AECSU-CT2 3:54.08

Coleman, Shannon 21 Beausoleil, Shayla 18

Arisco, Abby J 21 Gray, Charlotte K 18

28.29 58.45 59.3528.10

26.82 56.69 28.24 59.59

AUMASS-NE3 4:00.04

Leanues, Jenna K 18 Spagna, Cori L 20

Diaz, Yulyssa I 19 Flanagan, Kaya E 19

28.79 1:00.00 1:03.6829.88

27.40 59.51 26.92 56.85

ARIC4 4:05.50

Ryan, Taylor 18 Soria, Rachel 19

Curran, Sydney A 18 McCutcheon, Marykate 20

29.25 1:00.99 1:06.0831.66

28.55 59.25 28.38 59.18

APSU-NE5 4:11.91

Ambrosino, Alexandra K 18 Schumaker, Adelaide M 18

Carberry, Samantha E 22 Farmer, Megan R 18

30.57 1:03.43 1:03.5230.13

29.28 1:02.57 28.90 1:02.39

AWEST-MA6 4:14.35

Labriola, Amanda R 21 Pariseau, Tia C 18

Cano, Lesly 18 McQuay, Haylee 21

30.23 1:03.89 1:06.6431.48

30.31 1:03.82 28.47 1:00.00

AWCSU-CT7 4:42.79

Molloy, Dana L 22 Gallagher, Amy 19

Collins, Alexa 19 Lavallee, Ashlyn P 18

31.09 1:06.10 1:13.0633.95

34.18 1:14.28 32.96 1:09.35

BWEST-MA--- x4:30.40

Arel, Holly E 22 McMeekin, Bethany 18

Levine, Allison 19 Walker, Summer E 18

30.54 1:04.44 1:08.7332.30

33.28 1:09.21 32.06 1:08.02

BPSU-NE--- X4:31.57

Miles, Kayli A 18 Doherty, Nora R 21

Wyman, Katia 19 Doherty, Meaghan K 20

32.24 1:07.66 1:06.3331.44

31.95 1:06.76 33.22 1:10.82


